



PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

July 17, 2012

MOMS Club of Fullerton East Announces Donations to 3 Local Non Profit Programs

Fullerton, CA – July 17, 2012. The officers and members of the MOMS Club ® of Fullerton - East are very pleased to announce donations to three Fullerton Non Profit Organizations. The Woman's Transitional Living Center (WTLC), Pathways to Hope (formerly FIES), and All the Arts for All the Kids Foundation will each be receiving a \$500.00 donation. "The members of MOMS Club of Fullerton East voted to support three fabulous organizations in our own community," Said Chapter President Dr. Debra Stout, "We hope the money that we raised through garage sales, restaurant fundraisers, and from our own members provides support during this tough economic period".

MOMS Club is a 501©3 non-profit organization with the purpose of providing a support group for mothers and to give them a forum for topics of interest to them. In addition, we help mothers and children in our local communities and perform at least one service project yearly designed to aid this population.

The Fullerton-East MOMS Club offers activities such as park days, playgroups, field trips, crafts, and holiday parties. They meet during the day, and it's a great way to make new friends and get to know your local area. Monthly "Moms Night Out" and "Empty Nesters" programs also provide an opportunity to catch up over coffee or a movie without the children. Our newest program, "HOWL" (Husbands out Working Late), is an early dinner and play date with the kids once a month. New members are always welcome, for more info please contact Lauren Kressin, the Vice President of Membership at: momsclubfullertoneast@gmail.com or (714) 681-2679.

For info about MOMS Clubs International, please visit: www.momsclub.org

######

Press Contact info: Debbie Stout, Psy.D.

President

MOMS Club of Fullerton - East

(714) 356-2798 or Debbie@doctorSconsulting.org